

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

March 5, 2014

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: 2014 CRS CONCRETE REPLACEMENT AREA B
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1530

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		M & H CONCRETE CONTRACTING, INC.		J.M. MARSCHUETZ CONSTRUCTION		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	579	\$27.00	\$15,633.00	\$22.85	\$13,230.15	\$22.85	\$13,230.15		
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	20143	\$1.00	\$20,143.00	\$0.01	\$201.43	\$0.50	\$10,071.50		
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	55053	\$2.00	\$110,106.00	\$0.80	\$44,042.40	\$1.30	\$71,568.90		
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$22.50	\$495.00		
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	4.7	\$6,000.00	\$28,200.00	\$6,365.00	\$29,915.50	\$6,365.00	\$29,915.50		
502-11.99	Remove and Replace 6"-13" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes Curbs)	S.Y.	496	\$24.00	\$11,904.00	\$15.00	\$7,440.00	\$22.50	\$11,160.00		
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	3696	\$5.00	\$18,480.00	\$4.45	\$16,447.20	\$5.20	\$19,219.20		
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	47902	\$32.00	\$1,532,864.00	\$28.10	\$1,346,046.20	\$29.50	\$1,413,109.00		
502-99.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	1350	\$34.00	\$45,900.00	\$30.25	\$40,837.50	\$32.50	\$43,875.00		
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	288	\$35.00	\$10,080.00	\$34.45	\$9,921.60	\$36.50	\$10,512.00		
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1398	\$36.00	\$50,328.00	\$33.90	\$47,392.20	\$34.50	\$48,231.00		
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	214	\$38.00	\$8,132.00	\$36.20	\$7,746.80	\$39.00	\$8,346.00		
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	323.4	\$40.00	\$12,936.00	\$37.90	\$12,256.86	\$48.50	\$15,684.90		
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	336	\$20.00	\$6,720.00	\$16.00	\$5,376.00	\$16.50	\$5,544.00		
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$35,165.00	\$35,165.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	7203	\$3.00	\$21,609.00	\$0.01	\$72.03	\$0.00	\$0.00		
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,960,000.00		\$1,584,345.87		\$1,716,212.15		\$

